
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL PROM_D

Andrew Delta 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Angel  Y. Rodriguez (Shogun)15 13 8 9 3 0 4 24 0 0 14 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2513 667 1846 692 6 24,0 0 4 2 0 6 1000

Antonio Rodriguez 19 17 1 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 610 316 294 235 11 14,0 1 9 0 3 12 750

Dariel Camacho 18 17 7 7 1 0 0 8 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 915 444 471 412 8 19,0 0 5 0 0 5 1000

Geovanis Díaz 17 14 9 11 5 0 1 19 0 0 5 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 2181 824 1357 786 7 19,0 1 14 0 1 15 933

Guillermo Labrada 19 16 7 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 681 368 313 250 9 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jose M. Valdes 13 10 5 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 6 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 885 385 500 400 5 24,0 1 8 8 2 18 889

Lázaro Cabrera 14 11 3 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 955 500 455 364 6 22,0 0 9 4 1 14 929

Lazaro Castro 21 14 6 4 2 0 1 9 0 0 3 0 0 7 0 2 0 0 0 1167 524 643 286 10 32,0 0 10 2 0 12 1000

Lazaro Giral 9 6 2 3 0 0 1 6 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1667 667 1000 500 5 19,0 1 4 8 0 12 1000

Luis Sosa 24 21 10 9 2 0 3 20 0 0 9 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1452 500 952 429 9 41,0 1 10 10 4 24 833

Miguel Perez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8,0 0 1 4 0 5 1000

Noel Pérez 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 167 167 0 0 6 25,1 0 2 4 1 7 857

Pablo Gutiérrez 7 6 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 929 429 500 333 5 11,0 0 3 0 3 6 500

Rigoberto Hechevarría 26 24 9 14 2 0 2 22 0 0 12 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1532 615 917 583 10 41,0 4 18 8 0 26 1000

Roberto Chevy 21 20 4 8 2 0 0 10 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 929 429 500 400 10 37,0 0 10 0 1 11 909

Wilmer Elisastegui 25 17 15 9 3 2 1 19 0 0 11 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 1718 600 1118 529 9 36,0 0 13 0 0 13 1000

Yamil Carrera 31 22 14 7 4 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 1 0 0 1 1016 516 500 318 11 47,0 0 10 0 1 11 909

Yoel Pérez 11 8 4 6 2 0 0 8 0 0 3 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1636 636 1000 750 5 11,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Yordan Vázquez 12 9 3 3 0 0 1 6 0 0 7 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1000 333 667 333 6 25,0 0 3 0 1 4 750

Yusbel Iriarte 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 650 400 250 250 2 10,0 0 6 2 1 9 889

Yusniel Mezquia 9 8 4 4 0 0 3 13 0 0 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2069 444 1625 500 4 16,0 1 8 0 1 9 889

TOTAL 323 262 114 113 31 2 17 199 0 0 95 0 10 51 7 8 0 0 3 1267 508 760 431 11 50,0 5 150 52 20 222 910

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Andrew Delta 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 30 37 13 12 12 2 7 1 6 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 6,1 3,16 13,26 433

Angel  Y. Rodriguez (Shogun)1 1 1 1 1 0 1000 0 0 41 46 14 14 11 1 4 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 5 0 0 8,0 2,25 9,63 341

Lazaro Castro 0 0 0 1 1 0 1000 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,0 0,00 0,00 0

Miguel Perez 2 2 2 1 2 0 1000 1 0 39 45 11 7 3 2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 9,2 1,76 2,17 282

Noel Pérez 6 6 3 0 4 1 800 1 0 105 132 35 30 22 6 27 1 7 0 4 0 0 0 9 0 0 22,1 2,78 6,90 333

Ricardo Pena 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 26 30 16 16 15 1 3 0 6 0 3 0 2 0 4 0 0 2,2 7,13 39,38 615

TOTAL 11 11 7 5 8 3 727 2 0 245 294 89 79 63 12 47 2 23 0 12 0 4 0 22 0 0 50,0 2,72 8,82 363

Lanzadores

XI Campeonato de Softbol del Inder/25 Eliminatoria

GladiadoresXI Campeonato de Softbol del Inder/25


